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43
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FIDE NO
6383742
6372937
6380166
6359906
6361145
6350275
6361102

34506896
6381383
6358900
6346022
6398073
6370306
6351875
6372775

34505733
6388000
6377076
6367879
6357415
6374808
6390927

34502165
6371973
6373011
6359531
6361161
6381596
6348475
6379931

34525122
6350097
6359922
6361080
6372015
6390188
6352006
6372767

34560645
6349382
6380719

34543279
6361293
6380557
6391370
6361021

34503056
6360980
6372457
6359825
6373100
6372821
6381219

SOYADI, ADI

Can, Isik

Uzumcu, Ahmet Utku
Kucuksari, Kaan
Sahin, Doga Boran
Karaahmetoglu, Ege
Tarlabasi, Emirhan
Aydincelebi, Kagan
Isik, Alparslan
Gunduz, Umut Erdem
Acar, Utku Cengiz
Okuyaz, Duru

Unat, Can Haktan
Kara, Yanki

Ulker, Tolga
Kalemler, Kaan

Can, Isil

Aytekin, Murat Eren
Gulbeyaz, Emir
Kamer, Kayra
Ozenir, Ekin Baris
Akdag, Omer Amir
Karaoglan, Doruk
Cilek, Bora

Guncan, Berke
Angun, Batu
Hereklioglu, Sude
Kurekci, Ferit Tuna
Maden, Mirac Kerem
Kerem, Halil Ozgun
Gallevci, Yagiz

Ergin, Faruk Esat
Onur, Cem

Sekerci, Berkin
Altunbay, Onder
Ozgur, Isa

Cansun, Can Alp
Gok, Ozan Berkay
Ersoy, Bora

Bicer, Atakan Mert
Yungucu, Arda
Citak, Tuana Umay
Tanriverdi, Enes
Baylav, Can

Yerden, Huseyin Eren
Demirbas, Emre
Yorgun, Yaren Naz
Tinarlioglu, Emre
Kargaci, Humeyra
Kartal, Berke

Cora, Mehmet Alp
Birinci, Muhammed Melih
Nalbant, Tuna Onat
Cetinkaya, Umut Can

Cinsiyet
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Unvan
ELO'( Mag¢
2123 16
2099 10
2066 18
2036 18
2032 9
2004 9
1977 9
1965 8
1940 18
1930 17
1919 0
1897 9
1890 9
1886 9
1885 18
1858 15
1849 17
1845 9
1839 18
1832 9
1818 18
1815 9
1807 9
1802 18
1797 9
1796 18
1774 9
1773 18
1761 17
1745 9
1727 17
1720 8
1716 9
1705 9
1705 16
1703 8
1702 9
1699 0
1698 8
1696 17
1692 14
1690 9
1683 9
1683 9
1681 9
1681 16
1678 8
1672 16
1672 0
1671 17
1668 18
1663 0
1652 0
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2003
2003
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

6380875
6380123
6371868
34523669
34514554
6397573
6367925
6381553
6359914
6390323
34502971
34503048
34556397
6364063
6371884
6359671
34533273
6390900
34507108
6361110
34503480
34504133
34525610
6381146
34520970
34506861
6372465
6361501
6374611
6351883
6379869
6380239
6390196
6367852
6392172
6392989
6372902
6373470
6374654
6367470
34530444
6381944
6361170
34532102
6381006
6391222
34502505
34543210
34559272
34533770
34528601
6359787
6398758
6364241
6396844

Sahin, Hayrun Nisa
Keskin, Osman Orcun
Evinc, Mehmet
Nesanir, Ozgur

Dincer, Ozgur Deniz
Eke, Salih

Kilic, Gokturk Kagan
Koc, Dogan Mehmet
Satir, Bora

Sarikavak, Serdar lhsan
Sagol, Yagiz

Temiz, Eren

Kirilmaz, Emre

Caglar, Sila

Sade, Defne

Kamisli, Barkin Gonenc
Dolgun, Can

Kaptan, Emre Akin
Ozbek, Busra

Cakin, Ahmet Burak
Gorgun, Aliriza Atif
Ozcelik, Azizcan

Isik, Burak Alp
Buyukbozkoyun, Baran
Ciftci, Furkan Nadir
Gunhan, Arda Baran
Kaya, Onur

Menken, Ekin
Ozdemir, Serhan Berat
Yilmaz, Ahmet Ata
Demirelli, Ahmet Mahir
Ozkale, Can Barkin
Duran, Esma Doga
Guvenc, Arman
Bekiragaoglu, Umut
Ekinci, Berkay

Sirin, Kaan

Nukan, Baris Tuna
Sen, Irem

Arda, Dogasu

Demirci, Aren

Uyan, Ata Gunduz
Topal, Hasan Gokmen
Firat, Mehmet Bugra
Aladag, Yigit Dogan
Ince, Safiye Oyku
Ilkimen, Mehmet Emre
Sarsik, Mert

Guler, Muhammed Talha
Saim, Sida

Say, Poyraz

Adas, Anil

Ozkaya, Ramazan Emre
Karadeniz, Sabit Okan
Coskun, Emre

STTITITTMITITITIIIIYXTMMEIIITIYITTIIIREIIEIXIRISIXIEIIRIRIIITMTIRIRIIIIIIRXRIREY

wcM  WCM
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1648
1645
1642
1640
1638
1637
1632
1631
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1628
1627
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1626
1621
1621
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1620
1620
1620
1620
1618
1612
1611
1609
1607
1604
1601
1600
1599
1599
1598
1596
1594
1594
1593
1588
1585
1582
1582
1580
1578
1577
1574
1572
1570
1568
1566
1566
1563
1563
1561
1561
1556
1551
1549
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2002
2003
2003
2002
2005
2004
2004
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2002
2004
2003
2002
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2006
2002
2003
2005
2003
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003
2004
2002
2004
2004
2003
2002
2002
2004
2002
2002
2003
2005
2002
2005
2004
2004
2005
2003
2005
2002
2005
2004
2004



109
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112
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115
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117
118
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120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

6381707
6372996
34505792
6380638
6380042
6361200
6397972
6359884
6374603
34533265
6359850
6389066
34543066
34553819
34503307
6381235
34514562
6373003
6336809
6359418
34561200
34503676
6390684
6359817
6393993
6384366
6381405
6392482
6380980
34544160
34563539
34511598
34503110
6372694
6380620
34501983
6356494
6360750
6359744
6372031
34521305
34528458
6381200
6373348
34507833
6371850
6359370
6380840
6392229
6388698
6395287
6391150
6392156
6361153
6358977

Ozkurt, Kutay
Alci, Kerem
Celik, Eylul
Akti, Ezgi

Ince, Ali Emre
Unlu, Alp Bugra
Selvi, Kaan

Konyalioglu, Mehmet Ali

Mermer, Yunus
Aydin, Mert Dogan
Erdal, Kerem
Caliskan, Seha
Emir, Emirhan
Can, Furkan
Bahadir, Melih
Danaci, Emin

Gundogdu, Mustafa Yalin

Altin, Batur

Inac, Gokdeniz
Zuberoglu, Ibrahim Berk
Akdas, Emre

Ozsoy, Alimert
Arpaci, Ozan

Cal, Ogulcan Utku
Sar, Can

Kaygisiz, llayda
Guvel, Kazim
Yucesoy, Atil

Akin, Huseyin Ege
Caberoglu, Arda
Tufan, Kerem

Arnas, Enes Bugra
Ucar, Bugra

Tan, Cenker Eren
Akin, Ece

Batmaz, Onur Utku
Baspinar, Lara
Erdem, Mehmet Erkan
Tolon, Adman Devran
Tombak, Selim
Peksoy, Siar Baran
Bolukbas, Emre

Cebi, Omer Emir
Gezici, Omer Ata
Gokcek, Kursat Bugra
Tuncer, Orcun Ege
Yilmaz, Baris Emre
Kocyigit, Buse Naz
Demir, Boran
Kizilkus, Akin

Aydin, Ali Eren
Zumrut, Bartu Faruk
Basara, Arda

Kinesci, Baris

Balci, Suleyman
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1549
1547
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1545
1543
1541
1541
1539
1538
1536
1534
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1533
1533
1531
1528
1527
1527
1526
1526
1524
1520
1520
1516
1516
1516
1514
1512
1512
1511
1511
1511
1511
1510
1509
1509
1507
1504
1504
1502
1502
1501
1499
1498
1498
1494
1493
1492
1490
1490
1488
1488
1487
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2002
2004
2003
2002
2003
2003
2004
2002
2003
2003
2002
2006
2004
2003
2003
2002
2006
2003
2003
2003
2006
2003
2004
2002
2002
2003
2002
2002
2002
2005
2004
2005
2004
2003
2002
2004
2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2005
2002
2003
2006
2004
2002
2002
2004
2004
2002
2002
2005
2003
2002



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

34506748
34550216
34558179
34502149
6381545
6385605
6392423
6396798
6381839
6364381
6395716
6381979
34504290
6381642
6394159
34531459
34549153
34512462
34529896
34511580
34557032
34502629
6393160
34561811
34571140
6358969
6391087
6367577
6357458
34525068
34523448
6358187
34512209
6380883
34500286
34506667
34514570
34507434
34543694
6373577
34503021
6392954
6388191
34564888
6380204
34534377
34539093
34543155
6346464
6372813
74501801
34533281
6381294
6371876
6385460

Danaci, Ege
Ozturk, Efe Hakan
Buke, Furkan
Ceylan, Sezer
Kiraz, Yigit

Inanc, Umut Baris
Tay, Ugur Can

Akkok, Mehmet Ahmet Necat

Senol, Emre

Polat, Mert

Kocak, Ata

Yavuz, Sevki Batuhan
Catal, Uktenur
Oskay, Tunc Kaan
Adiguzel, Ufuk Alp
Pakis, Berkun
Eroglu, Ugur
Yildirim, Ibrahim Halil
Kuru, Can

Altun, Arda
Kiracioglu, Demir
Kaya, Enes

Kiray, Tuncer Efe
Elci, Defne
Cetinkaya, Mustafa Atahan
Aslan, Lina

Uysal, Ugur
Dikkulak, Mert
Sever, Ahmet Bugra
Ediz, Ozan

Damar, Cemil Esat
Esti, Kubra Selenay
Mete, Muhammet Baturalp
Sancaktar, Nisa
Topcu, Tibet Tuna
Bayhan, Onur

Yavuz, Efe Metehan
Abatay, Mustafa Ata
Akalin, Bilgehan
Turan, Unsal Meric
Tapan, Arda

Celik, Aydan

Toren , Kadir
Turkmen, Ataberk
Mut, Emir

Sural, Ceren
Karahan, Yigit Taha
Kat, Mustafa Basar
Isidogru, Yusuf
Kose, Ulya

Oezcan, llker

Erdem, Dogukan
Erbas, llbey
Aydogdu, Cagatay
Eroltu, Ceylan
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1478
1477
1476
1476
1473
1473
1471
1470
1468
1467
1467
1466
1466
1463
1463
1462
1461
1461
1460
1460
1460
1458
1457
1456
1455
1455
1453
1452
1452
1452
1452
1448
1446
1446
1446
1444
1443
1441
1440
1440
1440
1440
1439
1439
1439
1437
1436
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40
40
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40
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40
40
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40
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40
40
40
40
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40
40
40

2005
2006
2003
2004
2002
2004
2003
2006
2002
2004
2003
2002
2002
2002
2006
2004
2002
2005
2003
2005
2003
2004
2004
2005
2004
2002
2005
2002
2002
2002
2004
2002
2003
2002
2003
2007
2006
2004
2002
2002
2004
2003
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2004
2003
2002
2005
2004
2002
2003
2004
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219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

6397492
6363776
34533338
6393136
6373364
6380395
6373313
6388884
34502947
34500898
6381987
34501720
6359876
6390765
34525394
34507213
74500937
34505784
34504265
34539646
34506012
6380212
6346740
34557628
6373046
6348955
6393721
34541144
6351751
6372562
6380271
6391990
34502904
6381014
34525106
34535870
34542973
6377203
6380948
34525513
34528520
6360998
6381898
34502912
34568352
6380018
34503617
6372430
6361226
6332641
34571841
34550747
34505750
6392253
34525734

Cimen, Tuna
Ozgur, Sina
Yolcu, Anil

Kelemci, Mehmet Gorkem

Gunay, Berk

Senyuz, Mustafa Zorbey
Eryilmaz, Emre
Aytacoglu, Yagmur
Pektas, Gokdeniz
Ersahince, Umut Utku
Yengil, Muhammed Ugur
Akay, Emir

Kekilli, Ali Resid
Bozyaka, Altug
Tikvesli, Ceylin

Taban, Yagiz

Gokmen, Berk
Malgac, Omer Beyazit
Yenicirak, Gokdeniz Ege
Fidan, Boran Ersin
Adiyaman, Omer Fatih
Ozdemir, Efe
Temizkan, Huseyin
Callioglu, Yigit Sarp
Aslandogan, Basar
Celik, Akarsu Bengi
Hayrat, Mehmet Emir
Kilic, Ulas

Soyumez, llayda

Eren, Uygar

Pekguzel, Salih
Taskin, Arda

Ozguner, Hakki Ata
Alpaydin, Onur

Engin, Cagla

Boz, Burak

Celik, Meric

Yuce, Ahmet Alper
Yilmaz, Duygu Sila
Akincioglu, Onur
Kocer, Ahmet Doruk

Rencuzogullari, Aleyna Sarit

Turgut, Kagan
Ozkan, Yagiz Ata
Kargi, Mert
Guven, Ege

Olgun, Efe

Gurel, Yigit
Akaslan, Umut
Keskin, Isra Damla
Pek, Efe Can
Gultas, Cinar
Sinik, Yagmur
Erol, Harun Eser
Tufekci, Utku Kaan
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1429
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1424
1424
1423
1423
1422
1421
1419
1419
1419
1418
1416
1416
1415
1415
1415
1414
1414
1412
1412
1412
1412
1412
1411
1411
1411
1411
1410
1409
1409
1409
1408
1408
1408
1406
1405
1405
1405
1405
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2002
2002
2005
2004
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2002
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2002
2004
2002
2005
2005
2005
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2005
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2006
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274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

34506810
6379664
6392458

34502378
6380077
6392202

34521127
6386881
6381995

34525190
6380298

34532625
6371833
6381472

34534610
6372732
6391494

34557431

34511890
6371663

34563571

34563679

34537210
6381081
6381782
6379583
6381375

34560661
6381804
6360955

34506349

34502645

34550380

34504044
6374638

34507400

34553835

34559566

34523480

34526544

34531530
6360823

34563857
6379680

34504214
6372791

34581391

34588710

34558365

34549137
6391907
6394671

34501754

34525661
6392334

Ekener, Egemen

Ay, Riza Enes

Vural, Mert

Genc, Arda
Kavukcu, Mustafa
Cankurtaran, Merve
Gollu, Omer

Oren, Serife Ecenaz
Yetgin, Dogukan
Isik, Can

Sahintas, Umut
Aydin, Yusuf Mert
Karacay, Doga
Karaerkek, Efe
Bayindir, Kuzey
Caliskan, Berk Tugra
Keskin, Elif

Aydin, Gulenay
Dusmez, Ahmet Alp
Yildiz, Gunes

Aral, Furkan

Kinas, Cankutay
Yildirim, Deniz
Batir, Ali Emir

Sari, Ekin

Adsiz, Melik Baver
Gumus, Yaman Efe
Cicak, Muhammed
Sayan, Kaan
Demirelli, Leman
Ustabas, Dursun Berke
Kaypak, Cengizkaan
Arslan, M.emin
Gunay, Mustafa
Damoglu, Busra
Yildiz, Talat

Cekli, Cem
Sarginalp, Tuna
Gumustas, Sunay
Aydin, Oguz Kaan
Sedef, Elif Tuana
Onem, Uzay Altay
Ozkeskin, Nazim Efe
Aydin, Erhan

Sener, Ata Yigit
Koca, Cisem

Sener, Orkun
Kayan, Yasar Efe
Karsan, Adil Tuna
Erdogan, Tekin Alp
Gunes, Yahya
Ozdemir, Umut
Akin, Batikan Aybey
Korkmaz, Biyce
Kilit, Bahar
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1403
1403
1403
1402
1402
1401
1401
1400
1400
1399
1399
1398
1397
1396
1395
1395
1394
1393
1393
1393
1392
1392
1392
1392
1392
1389
1389
1388
1388
1387
1387
1386
1385
1385
1383
1383
1381
1381
1380
1379
1379
1378
1377
1377
1375
1374
1374
1372
1372
1371
1371
1371
1370
1369
1369
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329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
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346
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353
354
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356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383

34532811
6374956
6390340
6381340
6397425
6394485
6381820

34514597

34543163

34506560

34501851

34565574
6373488

34520325

34544240

34571590

34581782

34533567

34533702

74500953

34560726
6391648
6380425
6383750

34527079
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